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2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median African-American Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, 
African 
American 
Population   

Household 
Median 
income 
(dollars); 
Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households  

San Jose city, California 1  $          83,787   $          58,150   $            97,146       310,584  

Virginia Beach city, Virginia 2  $          67,001   $          52,248   $            72,253      165,296  

El Paso city, Texas 3  $          42,037   $          50,027   $            57,381      218,490  

San Diego city, California 4  $          65,753   $          46,187   $            76,305       479,079  

New York city, New York 5  $          52,737   $          41,729   $            75,596  3,095,931  

Washington city, District of Columbia 6  $          69,235   $          40,829   $          115,109      267,415  

Raleigh city, North Carolina 7  $          54,581   $          40,336   $            69,007       166,316  

Long Beach city, California 8  $          52,944   $          39,273   $            69,809      163,232  

Colorado Springs city, Colorado 9  $          54,228   $          39,234   $            59,077      170,273  

Boston city, Massachusetts 10  $          54,485   $          37,711   $            76,524   251,212  

Charlotte city, North Carolina 11  $          53,274   $          37,572   $            72,402  298,815  

Mesa city, Arizona 12  $          48,259   $          36,617   $            51,534       167,609  

Sacramento city, California 13  $          50,013   $          36,584   $            59,869      177,578  

Austin city, Texas 14  $          55,216   $          36,310   $            66,618      344,289  

Oakland city, California 15  $          52,962   $          35,983   $            85,489       155,918  

San Antonio city, Texas 16  $          46,317   $          35,518   $            61,515       484,219  

Las Vegas city, Nevada 17  $          50,903   $          35,463   $            58,912       213,037  

Fort Worth city, Texas 18  $          52,492   $          35,221   $            67,948       268,884  

Albuquerque city, New Mexico 19  $          47,413   $          34,922   $            56,213       222,868  

Nashville-Davidson metropolitan 
government (balance), Tennessee 

20  $          46,758   $          34,041   $            54,375  250,256  

Baltimore city, Maryland 21  $          41,819   $          33,801   $            62,751       242,212  

Los Angeles city, California 22  $          49,682   $          33,744   $            70,772   1,329,372  

Jacksonville city, Florida 23  $          46,768   $          33,204   $            54,877       315,619  

Houston city, Texas 24  $          45,728   $          32,780   $            75,300       792,763  

Phoenix city, Arizona 25  $          46,881   $          32,188   $            57,644       520,856  

Denver city, Colorado 26  $          51,800   $          31,669   $            62,691       271,054  
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Cont. 2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median African American Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, 
African 
American 
Population   

Household 
Median 
income 
(dollars); 
Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households 

Oklahoma City (city), Oklahoma 27  $          47,004   $          31,461   $            55,549       230,517  

Columbus city, Ohio 28  $          44,774   $          31,067   $            52,480      329,994  

Tucson city, Arizona 29  $          37,149   $          30,645   $            41,799       204,341  

Indianapolis city (balance), Indiana 30  $          42,076   $          30,466   $            51,094       328,423  

Chicago city, Illinois 31  $          47,831   $          30,303   $            70,960   1,028,829  

Seattle city, Washington 32  $          67,365   $          30,242   $            75,928       290,822  

Dallas city, Texas 33  $          43,359   $          30,083   $            68,555       467,501  

Memphis city, Tennessee 34  $          37,099   $          30,081   $            55,481       248,320  

Kansas City (city), Missouri 35  $          45,376   $          29,994   $            57,148       192,799  

Philadelphia city, Pennsylvania 36  $          37,460   $          29,715   $            52,216       580,297  

San Francisco city, California 37  $          78,378   $          29,604   $          101,095       348,832  

Wichita city, Kansas 38  $          45,907   $          28,396   $            52,061      150,282  

Louisville/Jefferson County metro 
government (balance), Kentucky 

39  $          44,806   $          27,485   $            51,782   244,662  

Portland city, Oregon 40  $          53,230   $          27,441   $            58,534       252,185  

Atlanta city, Georgia 41  $          46,439   $          27,117   $            83,896       181,681  

Tulsa city, Oklahoma 42  $          41,957   $          26,492   $            48,905      163,519  

Omaha city, Nebraska 43  $          48,751   $          26,076   $            56,072       172,034  

Milwaukee city, Wisconsin 44  $          35,489   $          26,067   $            47,937       230,181  

New Orleans city, Louisiana 45  $          36,964   $          25,806   $            64,377       150,409  

Detroit city, Michigan 46  $          26,095   $          25,444   $            29,324      254,197  

Fresno city, California 47  $          41,455   $          24,451   $            54,949       160,172  

St. Louis city, Missouri 48  $          34,800   $          22,689   $            49,954       139,594  

Miami city, Florida 49  $          30,858   $          21,212   $            70,575       152,525  

Cleveland city, Ohio 50  $          26,179   $          20,337   $            37,128       166,650  
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2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median Non-Minority* Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, Non-
Minority* 
Population   

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households 

Washington city, District of Columbia 1  $          69,235   $          40,829   $          115,109      267,415  

San Francisco city, California 2  $          78,378   $          29,604   $          101,095       348,832  

San Jose city, California 3  $          83,787   $          58,150   $            97,146       310,584  

Oakland city, California 4  $          52,962   $          35,983   $            85,489       155,918  

Atlanta city, Georgia 5  $          46,439   $          27,117   $            83,896       181,681  

Boston city, Massachusetts 6  $          54,485   $          37,711   $            76,524       251,212  

San Diego city, California 7  $          65,753   $          46,187   $            76,305       479,079  

Seattle city, Washington 8  $          67,365   $          30,242   $            75,928       290,822  

New York city, New York 9  $          52,737   $          41,729   $            75,596   3,095,931  

Houston city, Texas 10  $          45,728   $          32,780   $            75,300       792,763  

Charlotte city, North Carolina 11  $          53,274   $          37,572   $            72,402      298,815  

Virginia Beach city, Virginia 12  $          67,001   $          52,248   $            72,253      165,296  

Chicago city, Illinois 13  $          47,831   $          30,303   $            70,960   1,028,829  

Los Angeles city, California 14  $          49,682   $          33,744   $            70,772   1,329,372  

Miami city, Florida 15  $          30,858   $          21,212   $            70,575       152,525  

Long Beach city, California 16  $          52,944   $          39,273   $            69,809       163,232  

Raleigh city, North Carolina 17  $          54,581   $          40,336   $            69,007      166,316  

Dallas city, Texas 18  $          43,359   $          30,083   $            68,555       467,501  

Fort Worth city, Texas 19  $          52,492   $          35,221   $            67,948      268,884  

Austin city, Texas 20  $          55,216   $          36,310   $            66,618       344,289  

New Orleans city, Louisiana 21  $          36,964   $          25,806   $            64,377      150,409  

Baltimore city, Maryland 22  $          41,819   $          33,801   $            62,751      242,212  

Denver city, Colorado 23  $          51,800   $          31,669   $            62,691      271,054  

Minneapolis city, Minnesota 24  $          50,767   $          19,500   $            62,230      166,824  

San Antonio city, Texas 25  $          46,317   $          35,518   $            61,515      484,219  

Sacramento city, California 26  $          50,013   $          36,584   $            59,869       177,578  

Colorado Springs city, Colorado 27  $          54,228   $          39,234   $            59,077      170,273  

Las Vegas city, Nevada 28  $          50,903   $          35,463   $            58,912      213,037  

Portland city, Oregon 29  $          53,230   $          27,441   $            58,534       252,185  

Phoenix city, Arizona 30  $          46,881   $          32,188   $            57,644       520,856  

El Paso city, Texas 31  $          42,037   $          50,027   $            57,381      218,490  

Kansas City (city), Missouri 32  $          45,376   $          29,994   $            57,148      192,799  

Albuquerque city, New Mexico 33  $          47,413   $          34,922   $            56,213       222,868  

Omaha city, Nebraska 34  $          48,751   $          26,076   $            56,072       172,034  
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Cont. 2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median Non-Minority* Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, Non-
Minority* 
Population   

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households 

Oklahoma City (city), Oklahoma 35  $          47,004   $          31,461   $            55,549       230,517  

Memphis city, Tennessee 36  $          37,099   $          30,081   $            55,481      248,320  

Fresno city, California 37  $          41,455   $          24,451   $            54,949      160,172  

Jacksonville city, Florida 38  $          46,768   $          33,204   $            54,877      315,619  

Nashville-Davidson metropolitan 
government (balance), Tennessee 

39  $          46,758   $          34,041   $            54,375      250,256  

Columbus city, Ohio 40  $          44,774   $          31,067   $            52,480      329,994  

Philadelphia city, Pennsylvania 41  $          37,460   $          29,715   $            52,216      580,297  

Wichita city, Kansas 42  $          45,907   $          28,396   $            52,061      150,282  

Louisville/Jefferson County metro 
government (balance), Kentucky 

43  $          44,806   $          27,485   $            51,782      244,662  

Mesa city, Arizona 44  $          48,259   $          36,617   $            51,534       167,609  

Indianapolis city (balance), Indiana 45  $          42,076   $          30,466   $            51,094       328,423  

St. Louis city, Missouri 46  $          34,800   $          22,689   $            49,954      139,594  

Tulsa city, Oklahoma 47  $          41,957   $          26,492   $            48,905      163,519  

Milwaukee city, Wisconsin 48  $          35,489   $          26,067   $            47,937      230,181  

Tucson city, Arizona 49  $          37,149   $          30,645   $            41,799      204,341  

Cleveland city, Ohio 50  $          26,179   $          20,337   $            37,128       166,650  
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2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median Total Population Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, Total 
Population   

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households 

San Jose city, California 1  $          83,787   $          58,150   $            97,146       310,584  

San Francisco city, California 2  $          78,378   $          29,604   $          101,095      348,832  

Washington city, District of Columbia 3  $          69,235   $          40,829   $          115,109       267,415  

Seattle city, Washington 4  $          67,365   $          30,242   $            75,928      290,822  

Virginia Beach city, Virginia 5  $          67,001   $          52,248   $            72,253       165,296  

San Diego city, California 6  $          65,753   $          46,187   $            76,305       479,079  

Austin city, Texas 7  $          55,216   $          36,310   $            66,618       344,289  

Raleigh city, North Carolina 8  $          54,581   $          40,336   $            69,007       166,316  

Boston city, Massachusetts 9  $          54,485   $          37,711   $            76,524       251,212  

Colorado Springs city, Colorado 10  $          54,228   $          39,234   $            59,077       170,273  

Charlotte city, North Carolina 11  $          53,274   $          37,572   $            72,402       298,815  

Portland city, Oregon 12  $          53,230   $          27,441   $            58,534       252,185  

Oakland city, California 13  $          52,962   $          35,983   $            85,489       155,918  

Long Beach city, California 14  $          52,944   $          39,273   $            69,809      163,232  

New York city, New York 15  $          52,737   $          41,729   $            75,596  3,095,931  

Fort Worth city, Texas 16  $          52,492   $          35,221   $            67,948      268,884  

Denver city, Colorado 17  $          51,800   $          31,669   $            62,691       271,054  

Las Vegas city, Nevada 18  $          50,903   $          35,463   $            58,912       213,037  

Minneapolis city, Minnesota 19  $          50,767   $          19,500   $            62,230      166,824  

Sacramento city, California 20  $          50,013   $          36,584   $            59,869       177,578  

Los Angeles city, California 21  $          49,682   $          33,744   $            70,772   1,329,372  

Omaha city, Nebraska 22  $          48,751   $          26,076   $            56,072     172,034  

Mesa city, Arizona 23  $          48,259   $          36,617   $            51,534      167,609  

Chicago city, Illinois 24  $          47,831   $          30,303   $            70,960  1,028,829  

Albuquerque city, New Mexico 25  $          47,413   $          34,922   $            56,213       222,868  

Oklahoma City (city), Oklahoma 26  $          47,004   $          31,461   $            55,549       230,517  

Phoenix city, Arizona 27  $          46,881   $          32,188   $            57,644       520,856  

Jacksonville city, Florida 28  $          46,768   $          33,204   $            54,877       315,619  

Nashville-Davidson metropolitan 
government (balance), Tennessee 

29  $          46,758   $          34,041   $            54,375      250,256  

Atlanta city, Georgia 30  $          46,439   $          27,117   $            83,896      181,681  

San Antonio city, Texas 31  $          46,317   $          35,518   $            61,515       484,219  

Wichita city, Kansas 32  $          45,907   $          28,396   $            52,061      150,282  

Houston city, Texas 33  $          45,728   $          32,780   $            75,300     792,763  
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Cont. 2014 U.S. Census (2015) Median Total Population Household Income Rank, Memphis Included 

Geography 

Household 
Median 
Income 
Ranking, Total 
Population   

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); Total 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars); 
African 
American 
Population  

Household 
Median income 
(dollars);Non-
Minority* 
Population  

Population 
Size in 
Number of 
Households 

Kansas City (city), Missouri 34  $          45,376   $          29,994   $            57,148       192,799  

Louisville/Jefferson County metro 
government (balance), Kentucky 

35  $          44,806   $          27,485   $            51,782      244,662  

Columbus city, Ohio 36  $          44,774   $          31,067   $            52,480      329,994  

Dallas city, Texas 37  $          43,359   $          30,083   $            68,555       467,501  

Indianapolis city (balance), Indiana 38  $          42,076   $          30,466   $            51,094      328,423  

El Paso city, Texas 39  $          42,037   $          50,027   $            57,381      218,490  

Tulsa city, Oklahoma 40  $          41,957   $          26,492   $            48,905      163,519  

Baltimore city, Maryland 41  $          41,819   $          33,801   $            62,751      242,212  

Fresno city, California 42  $          41,455   $          24,451   $            54,949       160,172  

Philadelphia city, Pennsylvania 43  $          37,460   $          29,715   $            52,216      580,297  

Tucson city, Arizona 44  $          37,149   $          30,645   $            41,799      204,341  

Memphis city, Tennessee 45  $          37,099   $          30,081   $            55,481      248,320  

New Orleans city, Louisiana 46  $          36,964   $          25,806   $            64,377       150,409  

Milwaukee city, Wisconsin 47  $          35,489   $          26,067   $            47,937       230,181  

St. Louis city, Missouri 48  $          34,800   $          22,689   $            49,954      139,594  

Miami city, Florida 49  $          30,858   $          21,212   $            70,575       152,525  

Cleveland city, Ohio 50  $          26,179   $          20,337   $            37,128       166,650  

 

 

 
*Note: 
*Non-minority population refers to non-Hispanic White population only 
 
Source: 
U.S. Bureau of the Census. (2015). Median Income in the Past 12 Months in 2014 Inflation-Adjusted Dollars (2010-2014 American Community 
Survey 5-Year Estimates). Retrieved December 2015. 
 

 

 
 
 

The Department of Social Work in the School of Urban Affairs and Public Policy at the University of Memphis is 
dedicated to understanding poverty and its causes through research and engaged scholarship. Our purpose is to 
identify the most effective ways to eliminate poverty and promote social and economic development for our region. 
The mission of the Benjamin L. Hooks Institute for Social Change is to address contemporary racial, social and 
economic disparities by building on Dr. Hooks' legacy of human and civil rights activism through research, 
scholarship and community engagement. If you would like more information on Memphis poverty, please contact 
Dr. Elena Delavega at mdlavega@memphis.edu 
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